EXHIBIT "A" <u>CITY OF TAYLOR LAKE VILLAGE FEE SCHEDULES</u>

Functions for profit are prohibited except for NPO fundraising events

CITY HALL FACILITIES**

Service, Social and Civic Organization Meetings/Events (Deposit required for ALL reservations \$100.00)

Meeting Room (Sideroom/Kitchen)

Resident Sponsored	1	Re	<u>ntal</u>
	Annual Fee (standing reservations)	\$	25.00
	One Time Use	\$	15.00
Non-resident			
	Annual Fee (standing reservations)	\$	75.00
	One Time Use	\$	25.00
Council Chamb	ers		
Resident sponsored			
_	Annual Fee (standing reservations)	\$	50.00
	One Time Use	\$	25.00
Non-Resident			
	Annual Fee (standing reservations)	\$	100.00
	One Time Use	\$	50.00

^{**} City sponsored events, meetings etc., shall take priority over public rentals/reservations

CITY PARK FACILITIES**

(Deposit required for ALL reservations \$100.00)

Taylor Lake Village Pavilion

		<u>Attendance</u>	<u>Fee</u>
Resident	0-6 hour event	20 and under	\$ 25.00
		21-50	\$ 50.00
		51-100	\$ 100.00
		101-150	\$ 150.00
	7-12 hour event	All Fees Above are Doubled	
Non-Residents	0-6 hour event	20 and under	\$ 75.00
		21-50	\$ 125.00
		51-100	\$ 225.00
		101-150	\$ 325.00
	7-12 hour event	All Fees Above are Doubled	

Taylor Lake Village Amphitheater

Resident	0-6 hour event	\$ 50.00
	7-12 hour event	\$ 100.00
Non-Residents	0-6 hour event	\$ 100.00
	7-12 hour event	\$ 175.00

Sports Fields

Teams are limited to two scheduled reservations per week for two ours each time. Fields are not to be used after 9:00 pm.

YOUTH (Under 18 years old)	Fee Per Season	
	Resident	\$ 25.00
	Non-Resident	\$ 50.00